Notic	e of Determination		- 1	
For U.S P.O. Bo Sacram Street A 1400 Te		From: Department of Fish and Wildlife Inland Deserts Region 3602 Inland Empire Blvd., Suite C-220 Ontario, CA 91764 Contact: Edith Martinez Phone: (909) 239-1241 Lead Agency	CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FISH & WILDLIFE	
Saciaiii	enio, CA 33014	San Bernardino County Land Use Service 385 North Arrowhead Avenue, First Floom San Bernardino, CA 92415-0187 Contact: Reuben Arceo Phone: (909) 387-4387		
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination pursuant to Public Resources Code section 21108				
State Clearinghouse Number: 2013021057				
Project Title: Butterfield Sentinel Quarry Expansion Project (Streambed Alteration Agreement No. 1600-2020-0101-R6)				
Project Location: The project is located at unnamed tributaries to Holcomb Creek within the San Bernardino National Forest, in the County of San Bernardino, State of California; Assessors Parcel Numbers 0446-121-04, 0446-121-06, 0446-121-17.				
Project Description: The California Department of Fish and Wildlife (CDFW) has executed Streambed Alteration Agreement number 1600-2020-0101-R6, pursuant to section 1602 of the Fish and Game Code to the project Applicant, Omya, Inc., represented by Craig Maetzold. The project is limited to the expansion of the Sentinel and Butterfield Quarries, multi-bench open pit mines, where ore is drilled and blasted about once per week for each quarry. The specific project activities that will impact Fish and Game Code section 1602 resources are the expansion of the B5 Pad, Butterfield Quarry, and Central Area. The project will result in 0.18 acre of permanent impacts to streambed.				
18, 202	to advise that CDFW, acting as a Responsible Ager 22 and has made the following determinations regar ations section 15096, subdivision (i):			
1.	The project ☐ will / ☒ will not have a significant e effects within CDFW's permitting jurisdiction as a F		nation is limited to	
2.		t prepared by the Lead Agency for this	project pursuant	
3.				
4.				
5.	5. A statement of overriding considerations ☐ was / ☒ was not adopted by CDFW for this project.			
6.	Findings ⊠ were / ☐ were not made by CDFW po	ursuant to California Code of Regulatio	ns section 15091	

The environmental impact report prepared for the project is available to the general public on the Lead Agency's website. CDFW's record of project approval as Responsible Agency is available at CDFW's regional office.

DocuSigned by:		
Signature South Wilson	Date:	1/18/2022
Scott Wilson Environmental Program Manager		
Date Received for filing at OPR:		